GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7107
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2015

DEMANDS OF ARMED FORCES VETERANS
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representation regarding various demands of armed forces veterans; and

(b) if so, the details including its major demands and the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b): Several representations are received from Armed Forces Veterans relating to various issues such as pension fixation / One Rank One Pension, disbursal, rehabilitation, re-employment, effective implementation of Ex-Servicemen Contri- butory Health Scheme, financial assistance, grant of benefits to ESM / families by State Governments such as land / houses / flat, compensation, ex- gratia, etc. which are replied to / disposed off in accordance with the existing Government policies/ Rules.
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